Vol.m91 Page 3967 THIS TRUST DEED; made this ________ 5th ______ day of _______ Richard W. Graham and Linda D. Graham, husband and wife March , 19 91 , between MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY bushend and wife of the survivor as Grantor, William F. Yunck & Lillie Yunck, husband and wife, as Trustee, and as Beneficiary; WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lot 16, Block 13, MOYINA, 3RD ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file In the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon in a construction for the state and a construction of the set of the former of the forme

TRUST DEED

195 813.00

COPYRIGHT 1990

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate.

ith said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of (\$21,000.00)

(\$21,000.00) note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payament of principal and interest hereof, it not sconer paid, to be due and payable March 5 ..., 19.96 (5 years) becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary. herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust dead to be the security of the security of the security of the therein, or therein, shall become immediately due and payable.

strument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or "Aranting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the hero or charge faranties in any recovery without warranty, all or any part of the proor between thereoi. (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the proor of the theretor and the recitals therein of any matters or lact shall services mentioned in this paradyph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any pointed by a court, and without notice, either in paradyph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any pointed by a court, and without notice, either in paradyph with a decay of any security for the indobtedness hereby secured regard to the adequacy of any security for the indobtedness hereby secured there and upon and take possession of said property, the indobtedness hereby as and taking possession of said property, the rest and explosion of such rest, such and without notice.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the industry, and the application or release thereof as allowers of all stars any collection of such rest, issues and profits or compensation or awards of the proceeds of line and other provided in or toles.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and the seplication or release thereof as allowers, the beneficiary may the distribution of such payment and/or profits and, the beneficiary may that there any at door or awards of the proceeds of line and solve any equiption or awards of any security and the application or release thereof as allowers, the beneficiary may the there any at door pays and there any at door and taking possession of a said property. The pay at the proformance of any agreement hereon, the being of the proceed of the proceed of any agreement heread, the there any at door there any at doo

FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. 26567 MTC . # C25077 DN

240 NUTH DELOG

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the within described proper them, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this insi-therein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: and repair, not to complete or maintain said property. To complete one waste of said property and the formation of the one of the security and they are due to the said property of the security and they are due to the said property of the security and they are due to the said property of the security and they are due to the said property of the security and the said premises against loss or damage by the said of the said premises against loss or damage by the said or or the said premises against loss or damage by the said or of the said premises against loss or damage by the said or of the said premises against loss or damage by the said or due to the said premises against loss or damage by the said or due to the said premises against loss or damage by the said or due to the said premises against loss or damage by the said indecher with trustee's and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell still said property either auction to the black blader for cash, payable at the lamcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law. Conveying the property so the purchaser its deed in form as required by law. Conveying the truthulness thieder for cash, payable at the trustee, but conveying the truthulness the ded of any matters of lact shall be conveying of the truthulness theol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficied. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficied. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficied. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficient with a resonable charge by the statorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) as all bases at having recorded liens subseque to the interest of their proving and (3 stats) surplus, if any, to the grantor to his successor in interest entitle to succ unruns. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken inder the right of eminent domain or condennation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to equivalent that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation tor such raising, which are in excess of the amount equival to pay all reasonable costs, proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it linst upon any proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it linst upon any proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it linst upon any threas and attranses and attorney's leer-liciary in such proceedings, and titts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and titts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such instruments as shall be creased upon the indebtedness of the secure benefits and the second of the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be to be the obtaining such com-9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escraw agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 698.585.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such 16. Beneliciary may lrom time to time appoint a successor or successors in the successor trustee appointed here of any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointent of any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointent of the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested and will hold conveyance to the successor upon any trustee herein named or appointent hereunder. Each such appointment and subsitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage roots of the county or counties in which the successor trustee. I trustee, the root successor trustee and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real-property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

n metalling sector Histori Antiga generalis Ing Statestan et ing Ing Statestan Ing Statestan Harriga generalis

Spin and

TO:

DATED:

ACHIN 1621 241

-0

114621 0845

างจากจะมีมาส์สถุจระจะจะไม่สุดได้ กระเตรียมสุดเร็กไปเรื่องเหตุ เป็นสูงไ

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a boneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

Graham Richard han Linda Graham

| - | ATE OF OREGON, County ofKlau | nath | 100 | |
|----------|---|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| | This instrument was acknowledged yRichard W. Graham & Linda. | hefore maion Mara | b5 | , 1991 |
| F | This instrument was acknowledged | before me on | | , 19 |
| a | s for An In cr | | | ····· |
| | DANA M. NIELSEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON | | | , |
| | My Commission Expires 1/30/94 | | Notary Public | for Oregon |
| | | mission expires | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | •••••• |

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

....., Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of trust deed nave been rully paid and satistied, I ou nereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

in and a many training there are an interest of the second second

يبمنه والمناج

Beneficiary

and Roberton

not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be mo

| TRUST DEED | Lork of Klamath County, Of | STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. |
|---|----------------------------|---|
| Richard W. Graham & Linda D. | Graham | ¹⁰ I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>.5th</u> day of <u></u> |
| US Tamera Drire Kloumath Falls 0 R.97603 Grantor William F. Yunck & Lillie Yun | SPACE RESERVED | at 3:02 o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. <u>M91</u> on page <u>3967</u> or as fee/file/instru- |
| 5080 Bryant C. C. STITE Knuc Klamath Falls, OR 97603 | RECORDER'S USE | ment/microfilm/reception No. 26567, Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of |
| 540 Main Street | | County affixed. Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk |
| Klamath Falls, OR 97601 | Fee \$13.00 | By Auline Mullimday Deputy |